
Swivel Scraper   SS07 – SS08
Parts Breakdown

DURABILT INDUSTRIES, LLC ‐ 1810 AIRPORT ROAD, POCAHONTAS ARKANSAS 72455



1512,13
BLADE LOCK PIN

10,11

14 16

17
187,8,9

17

21,22,23 19

20

BLADE AND BLADE PARTSBLADE AND BLADE PARTS
1 THRU 6

FOR OPTIONAL HYDRAULIC  PARTS 
AND  DECALS 
SEE PAGE 3

PAGE 1



POSITION
PART 

NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY

1 429038 MOLDBOARD ASSEMBLY 7’ 1

2 429061 MOLDBOARD ASSEMBLY 8’ 1

POSITION
PART 

NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY

21 429012 SWIVEL BRACE 1

22 220181 SWIVEL BRACE BOLT 2

3 300380 CUTTING BLADE 1

4 220047 BLADE BOLTS 9

5 220173 LOCK WASHER 5/8” 9

6 220072 NUT 5/8” 9

23 220092 NYLON LOCK NUT 2

6 220072 NUT 5/8 9

7 429037 LOCK PLATE 1

8 220012 LOCK BOLT 1

9 220095 NYLON LOCK NUT 1‐1/4” 2

10 429026 BLADE LOCK PIN 1

11 300141 WIRELOCK PIN 5/16” 1

12 429036 TILT PIN 1

13 300577 WIRELOCK PIN 3/16”

14 429034 MAIN BODY ASSEMBLY 1

15 429022 HITCH ASSEMBLY 1

16 429017 UPPER PIVOT PIN 1

17 429032 LOWER PIVOT PIN 1

18 429060 LIFT PIN 2

19 300470 JACK RETAINER PIN 1

20 429024 JACK STAND ASSEMBLY 1

PAGE 2



PARTS FOR AUXILLARY 
HYDRAULIC OFSET KITDECALS 

PART 
NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY

250028 HYDRAULIC HOSE 3/8” X 48” 1

250030 HYDRAULIC HOSE 3/8” X 60” 1

250040 HYDRAULIC ELBO ½” 90 DEG 2

PART 
NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY

260007 LABEL: “DURABILT” LARGE RED 2

260019 LABEL: STAY CLEAR 2

260023 LABEL: CAUTION 2 250040 HYDRAULIC ELBO ½  90 DEG 2

250026 HYDRAULIC CYLINDER  3” X 8” 2

260023 LABEL: CAUTION 2

260024 LABEL: MADE IN THE USA 2

490005
TOUCH‐UP PAINT SPRAY CAN DURABILT 
YELLOW

PAGE 3


